CAYMAN ISLANDS STOCK EXCHANGE ANNOUNCEMENT

For Immediate Release

Glencar European Investments Platform Designated Activity Company Glencar Investments II Designated Activity Company Glencar Investments IV Designated Activity Company Glencar Investments V Designated Activity Company Glencar Investments VI Designated Activity Company Glencar Investments VII Designated Activity Company **Glencar Investments VIII Designated Activity Company** Glencar Investments XII Designated Activity Company Glencar Investments XIV Designated Activity Company Glencar Investments XV Designated Activity Company **Glencar Investments XVI Designated Activity Company** Glencar Investments XVII Designated Activity Company Glencar Investments XVIII Designated Activity Company Glencar Investments XIX Designated Activity Company Glencar Investments XX Designated Activity Company Glencar Investments XXI Designated Activity Company Glencar Investments XXII Designated Activity Company Glencar Investments XXIV Designated Activity Company Glencar Investments XXV Designated Activity Company **Glencar Investments 29 Designated Activity Company**

(each, an "Issuer" and collectively, the "Issuers")

11 October 2021

Change of Directors

It was noted that with effect from 11 March 2021, Crager Boardman had resigned as a director of each Issuer.

For further information in relation to the above announcement please contact the applicable Issuer as follows:

c/o Maples Fiduciary Services (Ireland) Limited 32 Molesworth Street Dublin 2 Ireland